Initial Medicaid per diem (Note 3) $ 134.25 $ (2.15) $ 132.10

Adjusted (Note 2)

Costs as

Apportionment

Apportionment Allocations and

Year ended July 31, 2019

Allocations and Costs After

Sample Facility
Schedule of Allowable Medicaid Costs

NHxx-xxA

123456

Example_Draft Revised Examination Report

Project Type:

Project Data:

$ $ $

Project 1 -   -   -

Project 2 -   -   -

Project 1 -   -   -

Project 2 -   -   -

Project 1 -   -   -

Project 2 -   -   -

-   -   -

Totals $ -   $ -   $ -

As Reported (Decrease)

Bed additions

Bed replacements

Renovations

As Adjusted

Sample Facility

Increase

Year ended July 31, 2019
Schedule of Major Projects

NHxx-xxA

123456

Example_Draft Revised Examination Report

RN Data

Productive salaries $ 230,498   $ (10,882)   $ 219,616

Non-productive salaries 17,845 5,184 23,029

Total salaries $ 248,343   $ (5,698) $ 242,645

FICA $ 21,625 $ (426) $ 21,199

Unemployment insurance - - -

Health insurance 20,093 - 20,093

Workers compensation 5,251 - 5,251

Other fringe benefits 7,769 - 7,769

Total benefits $ 54,738 $ (426) $ 54,312

RN costs

Productive Hours 7,989 30 8,019

Non-productive hours 652 (248) 404

Total hours 8,641 (218) 8,423

LPN Data

Productive salaries $ 522,804   $ (30,994)   $ 491,810

Non-productive salaries 47,038 15,353 62,391

Total salaries $ 569,842   $ (15,641)   $ 554,201

FICA $ 49,621 $ (1,202) $ 48,419

Unemployment insurance - - -

Health insurance 46,104 - 46,104

Worker's compensation 12,048 - 12,048

Other fringe benefits 17,826 - 17,826

Total benefits $ 125,599   $ (1,202) $ 124,397

Productive hours 23,493 545 24,038

Non-productive hours 2,370 (1,298) 1,072

Total hours 25,863 (753) 25,110

CNA Data

Productive salaries $ 522,804   $ (30,994)   $ 491,810

Non-productive salaries 51,742 81,312 133,054

Total salaries $ 574,546   $ 50,318 $ 624,864

As AdjustedAs Reported (Decrease)

Year ended July 31, 2019
Schedule of Direct Patient Care

Sample Facility

Increase

NHxx-xxA

123456

Example_Draft Revised Examination Report

CNA Data (continued)

FICA $ 77,529 $ (1,605) $ 75,924

Unemployment insurance - - -

Health insurance 72,035 - 72,035

Workers compensation 18,824 - 18,824

Other fringe benefits 27,852 - 27,852

Total benefits $ 196,240   $ (1,605) $ 194,635

Productive hours 63,443 223 63,666

Non-productive hours 4,564 (2,004) 2,560

Total hours 68,007 (1,781) 66,226

Agency Data

RN  costs $ - $ - $ -

LPN costs - - -

CNA costs - - -

Total agency costs $ - $ - $ -

RN  hours - - -

LPN hours - - -

CNA hours - - -

Total agency hours - - -

Data for All Departments

Total salaries $ 2,527,922   $ (73,466)   $ 2,454,456

FICA $ 218,648   $ (5,878) $ 212,770

Unemployment insurance - - -

Health insurance 204,527   - 204,527

Worker's compensation 47,345 - 47,345

Other fringe benefits 66,765 - 66,765

Total benefits $ 537,285   $ (5,878) $ 531,407

As Adjusted(Decrease)As Reported

Schedule of Direct Patient Care
Year ended July 31, 2019

Increase

Sample Facility

NHxx-xxA

123456

Example_Draft Revised Examination Report

Note 1 - Basis of Presentation

The schedules, which were derived from the Cost Report for Florida Medicaid Program Nursing

Home Service Providers (cost report) for the current period, have been prepared in conformity

with federal and state Medicaid reimbursement principles as specified in the State of Florida

Medicaid Program as defined by applicable cost and reimbursement principles, policies, and

regulations per Medicaid principles of reimbursement as interpreted by the Provider